
 

 

St. James Parish Ministry Quick Reference List 
You can always check out the latest ministry news and the calendar of events on our parish website at 
www.stjamescatholic.org.  If you have questions, please feel free to contact the rectory office at 703-532-8815. 

Altar Servers 
Fr. Bashista 
frbashista.stjames@gmail.com 
703-532-8815 

American Heritage Girls  
Nikki Workmaster 
Meaghan Kane 

ahgtroopva0681@gmail.com 

Boy Scouts 
David Calabrese 
davidcalabrese@verizon.net 
571-721-8574 
 

Maureen Quattrocki 
mquattrocki@rtcagency.com 
703-973-7155 

Cub Scouts 
Shawn Barry 
sbarry59@aol.com 
703-204-0467 
 

Scott Behrens 
scottbehrens@gmail.com 
703-786-6927 

Book Rack 
Donnamaria Duatschek 
dmduatschek@gmail.com 
703-241-2616 

Children’s Choir  
Natalie Keffalas 
childrenschoir@stjamescatholic.org 
703-407-7716  

Collection Counters 
Anita Clark 
anitaclark@verizon.net 
703-356-3206 
 

Community of God’s Love- 
Charismatic Prayer Group 
Angela Dinkle 
jasamber3@cox.net 
571-228-0512 

CYO (Catholic Youth Organization) 
Jerry Garren 
Gerald.garren@gmail.com 
202-498-1638

Eucharistic Ministers 
Linda Doyle 
doylelindas@gmail.com 
703-893-3537 

Girl Scouts  
Colleen Ryan 
collmp@yahoo.com 
 

Elizabeth Hart  
elizabeth_hart@verizon.net 
 

Hispanic Community Liaison 
Teresa Matos 
Teresa.Matos@faa.gov 
202-267-8714 

Hispanic Choir 
Angel Ramos 
angel.ramos53@yahoo.com 
703-338-3668  

Hospitality 
Sara Tindall 
saratindall@verizon.net 
703-533-9855 

Legion of Mary 
Eric Tuttle 
703-534-6360 
 

Margaret Morrissey 
pmorrissey@verizon.net  
 

Legion of Mary-Spanish 
Rosario Andrews 
571-502-5566 
mariandrews@hotmail.com 

Lectors-Adult 
Estela Arciaga 
estela2eaa@cox.net 

Lectors-Youth 
Kim Aubry 
Kaubry1@gmail.com  
703-846-9803 
 

Maureen Dalbec  
mdalbec@gmail.com 
703-506-1036  

Meals on Wheels 
John Vrablik 
vrabgpac@cox.net 
703-533-2135
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Ministry to the Sick  
Sr. Helen Maureen Campbell, IHM 
visitingministry@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 x130 

Mothers Group 

Anne Giaccio 
aburke@mail.med.upenn.edu  
215-834-9120 
 

Music Ministry 
Dan Day 
dday@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 x127 

Nursery 
Nursery Committee 
nursery@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 

Partners in Prayer 
Sr. Helen Maureen Campbell, IHM 
visitingministry@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 x130 

Pro-Life Group 
stjameslife@gmail.com 
Richard Hunter 
703-241-1424 
 
Patrick Roy 
814-270-4191 
 

PTO President 
Marc DeLuca 
pto@saintjamesschool.org 
703-533-1182 

Religious Education 
religioused@saintjamesschool.org 
703-533-1182 x104 (office) 
 

Sister Regina Rosarii McLallen 
703-533-1182 x103 

RCIA  
Fr. Bashista 
frbashista.stjames@gmail.com 
703-532-8815 

Rosary Makers 
Ginny Beauchamp 
gbeauchamp@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 

Sacristans 
Rick Vranesh 
rickvranesh@gmail.com  
703-597-6678  
 
 
 

Scripture Studies 
Donnamaria Duatschek 
dmduatschek@gmail.com 
703-241-2616 
 

Lori Koch  
lorikoch@verizon.net 
703-237-5145  

Seniors  
Mary Anne Stallings 
maryanne331@cox.net 
703-237-1768 

Social Outreach 
Janet Qualters 
janet.r.qualters@gmail.com 
703-573-9170 

Ushers 
John Vrablik 
vrabgpac@cox.net 
703-533-2135 

Young Adult Choir 
Diana Banister 
dlbanister@cox.net 
703-538-1009 
 
Young Adult Community 
Lisa Helene Bacalski 
lhelene@stjamescatholic.org 
703-532-8815 
 

Youth Ministry 
Fr. Augustine Tran 
frtranforyouth@gmail.com 
703-532-8815 

Wedding Coordinators 
Linda Doyle 
doylelindas@gmail.com 
703-893-3537 
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